
MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED
NOVEMBER 30, 2007

(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

**MANAGEMENT'S COMMENTS ON UNAUDITED
INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS**

The accompanying unaudited interim consolidated financial statements of Mawson Resources Limited for the six months ended November 30, 2007, have been prepared by and are the responsibility of the Company's management. These statements have not been reviewed by the Company's external auditors.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
INTERIM CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

	November 30, 2007	May 31, 2007
	\$	\$
A S S E T S		
CURRENT ASSETS		
Cash and cash equivalents	14,837,589	16,357,415
Amounts receivable	223,343	256,431
Prepaid expenses and deposits	<u>81,869</u>	<u>15,558</u>
	15,142,801	16,629,404
CAPITAL ASSETS , net of accumulated depreciation of \$23,143 (May 31, 2007 - \$10,645)	255,409	127,733
UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS (Note 3)	<u>4,907,750</u>	<u>3,910,171</u>
	<u><u>20,305,960</u></u>	<u><u>20,667,308</u></u>

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	<u>272,801</u>	<u>287,042</u>

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

SHARE CAPITAL (Note 4)	22,549,773	22,428,835
CONTRIBUTED SURPLUS (Note 6)	3,159,417	3,081,492
DEFICIT	<u>(5,676,031)</u>	<u>(5,130,061)</u>
	<u>20,033,159</u>	<u>20,380,266</u>
	<u><u>20,305,960</u></u>	<u><u>20,667,308</u></u>

SUBSEQUENT EVENT (Note 11)

APPROVED BY THE DIRECTORS

“Michael Hudson” , Director

“Nick DeMare” , Director

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF LOSS AND DEFICIT
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

	<u>Three Months Ended</u> <u>November 30,</u>		<u>Six Months Ended</u> <u>November 30,</u>	
	<u>2007</u>	<u>2006</u>	<u>2007</u>	<u>2006</u>
	\$	\$	\$	\$
EXPENSES				
Accounting and administrative	10,000	8,900	17,000	13,600
Audit	25,096	9,260	25,096	9,260
Corporate development	8,929	9,708	17,786	18,473
Depreciation	3,899	1,481	12,498	2,579
Due diligence	199,579	-	199,579	-
General exploration	73,158	43,248	192,436	93,714
Investor relations	15,000	9,000	32,000	50,471
Legal	22,226	-	43,888	1,552
Management fees	31,694	23,013	64,617	42,606
Office and sundry	5,525	4,836	14,978	8,878
Professional fees	47,340	16,055	82,680	43,482
Regulatory fees	10,095	7,488	13,245	9,873
Shareholder costs	10,181	3,474	21,497	4,726
Stock-based compensation (Note 5)	34,500	38,715	77,925	455,615
Transfer agent	2,704	3,585	4,293	6,045
Travel	62,869	45,840	82,936	54,860
	<u>562,795</u>	<u>224,603</u>	<u>902,454</u>	<u>815,734</u>
LOSS BEFORE OTHER ITEMS	<u>(562,795)</u>	<u>(224,603)</u>	<u>(902,454)</u>	<u>(815,734)</u>
OTHER ITEMS				
Interest and other income	170,996	89,258	340,855	144,387
Foreign exchange	22,656	27,564	15,629	16,743
	<u>193,652</u>	<u>116,822</u>	<u>356,484</u>	<u>161,130</u>
NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD	(369,143)	(107,781)	(545,970)	(654,604)
DEFICIT - BEGINNING OF PERIOD	<u>(5,306,888)</u>	<u>(2,617,143)</u>	<u>(5,130,061)</u>	<u>(2,070,320)</u>
DEFICIT - END OF PERIOD	<u>(5,676,031)</u>	<u>(2,724,924)</u>	<u>(5,676,031)</u>	<u>(2,724,924)</u>
LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC AND DILUTED	<u>\$(0.01)</u>	<u>\$(0.00)</u>	<u>\$(0.02)</u>	<u>\$(0.02)</u>
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING				
- BASIC AND DILUTED	<u>36,360,194</u>	<u>28,283,750</u>	<u>36,270,055</u>	<u>28,256,264</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

	Three Months Ended November 30,		Six Months Ended November 30,	
	2007	2006	2007	2006
	\$	\$	\$	\$
CASH PROVIDED FROM (USED FOR)				
OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
Net loss for the period	(369,143)	(107,781)	(545,970)	(654,604)
Adjustment for items not involving cash				
Depreciation	3,899	1,481	12,498	2,579
Stock-based compensation	<u>34,500</u>	<u>38,715</u>	<u>77,925</u>	<u>455,615</u>
	(330,744)	(67,585)	(455,547)	(196,410)
Decrease (increase) in amounts receivable	(23,538)	(26,805)	33,088	(65,449)
Decrease (increase) in prepaid expense	(6,584)	5,542	(66,311)	1,699
(Decrease) increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities	<u>(16,538)</u>	<u>(8,757)</u>	<u>(46,890)</u>	<u>98,059</u>
	<u>(377,404)</u>	<u>(97,605)</u>	<u>(535,660)</u>	<u>(162,101)</u>
INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
Purchase of capital assets	(76,686)	(2,073)	(140,174)	(6,427)
Expenditures on unproven mineral interests	<u>(459,307)</u>	<u>(597,299)</u>	<u>(964,930)</u>	<u>(948,672)</u>
	<u>(535,993)</u>	<u>(599,372)</u>	<u>(1,105,104)</u>	<u>(955,099)</u>
FINANCING ACTIVITY				
Issuance of common shares	<u>77,500</u>	<u>93,750</u>	<u>120,938</u>	<u>141,250</u>
DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS DURING THE PERIOD	(835,897)	(603,227)	(1,519,826)	(975,950)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - BEGINNING OF PERIOD	<u>15,673,486</u>	<u>8,605,349</u>	<u>16,357,415</u>	<u>8,978,072</u>
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - END OF PERIOD	<u><u>14,837,589</u></u>	<u><u>8,002,122</u></u>	<u><u>14,837,589</u></u>	<u><u>8,002,122</u></u>
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS IS COMPRISED OF:				
Cash	1,119,610	323,818	1,119,610	323,818
Short term investments	<u>13,717,979</u>	<u>7,678,304</u>	<u>13,717,979</u>	<u>7,678,304</u>
	<u><u>14,837,589</u></u>	<u><u>8,002,122</u></u>	<u><u>14,837,589</u></u>	<u><u>8,002,122</u></u>

SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION (Note 10)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

1. NATURE OF OPERATIONS

The Company is a junior resource company engaged in the acquisition and exploration of unproven mineral interests and is considered a development stage company as defined by Accounting Guidelines No. 11 of the Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants (“CICA”) Handbook. As at November 30, 2007, the Company has not earned any production revenue, nor found proved reserves on any of its unproven mineral interests.

The Company is in the process of exploring and evaluating its mineral properties. On the basis of information to date, it has not yet determined whether these properties contain economically recoverable ore reserves. The underlying value of the mineral properties and related deferred costs is entirely dependent on the existence of economically recoverable reserves, the ability of the Company to obtain the necessary financing to complete development and upon future profitable production. The amounts shown as unproven mineral interests represent net costs to date, less amounts written off, and do not necessarily represent present or future values.

Management considers that the Company has adequate resources to maintain its core operations and planned exploration programs for the 2008 fiscal year. However, the Company recognizes that exploration expenditures may change with ongoing results and, as a result, it may be required to obtain additional financing. While the Company has been successful in securing financings in the past, there can be no assurance that it will be able to do so in the future.

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

These interim consolidated financial statements of the Company have been prepared by management in accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting principles (“Canadian GAAP”). The preparation of financial statements in conformity with Canadian GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts reported in the interim consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes. Actual results could differ from those estimates. The interim consolidated financial statements have, in management’s opinion, been properly prepared using careful judgement with reasonable limits of materiality. These interim consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the most recent annual consolidated financial statements. The significant accounting policies follow that of the most recently reported annual financial statements.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Effective June 1, 2007 the Company has adopted two new accounting standards related to financial instruments that were issued by the Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants. These accounting policy changes were adopted on a prospective basis with no restatement of prior period financial statements. The new standards and accounting policy changes are as follows:

Financial Instruments - Recognition and Measurement (Section 3855)

In accordance with this new standard, the Company now classifies all financial instruments as either held-to-maturity, available-for-sale, held-for-trading, loans and receivables, or other financial liabilities. Financial assets held-to-maturity, loans and receivables and financial liabilities other than those held-for-trading are measured at amortized cost. Available-for-sale instruments are measured at fair value with unrealized gains and losses recognized in other comprehensive income. Instruments classified as held-for-trading are measured at fair value with unrealized gains and losses recognized on the statement of loss.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Upon adoption of this new standard, the Company has designated its cash and cash equivalents as held-for-trading, which are measured at fair value. Exploration advances and other receivables are classified as loans and receivables, which are measured at amortized cost. Accounts payable and accrued liabilities are classified as other financial liabilities, which are measured at amortized cost. As at November 30, 2007, the Company did not have any financial assets classified as available-for-sale and therefore the adoption of the standards noted above had no effect on the presentation of the Company's financial statements.

Comprehensive Income (Section 1530)

Comprehensive income is the change in shareholders' equity during a period from transactions and other events and circumstances from non-owner sources. In accordance with this new standard, the Company now reports a statement of comprehensive income and a new category, accumulated other comprehensive income, in the shareholders' equity section of the balance sheet. The components of this new category will include unrealized gains and losses on financial assets classified as available-for-sale.

3. UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS

	November 30, 2007			May 31, 2007		
	Acquisition Costs \$	Exploration Expenditures \$	Total \$	Acquisition Costs \$	Exploration Expenditures \$	Total \$
Uranium Projects						
Sweden	146,178	1,409,191	1,555,369	138,147	868,502	1,006,649
Finland	1,781	58,127	59,908	1,781	26,997	28,778
Spain	260,132	473,170	733,302	158,175	256,767	414,942
Gold Projects						
Sweden						
Vargbäcken	-	1,266,330	1,266,330	-	1,254,285	1,254,285
Stenberg	12,930	494,882	507,812	11,161	487,275	498,436
Staked Claims	322,430	342,616	665,046	274,527	313,034	587,561
Base Metals Projects						
Sweden	45,055	74,928	119,983	45,055	74,465	119,520
	<u>788,506</u>	<u>4,119,244</u>	<u>4,907,750</u>	<u>628,846</u>	<u>3,281,325</u>	<u>3,910,171</u>

(a) Uranium Projects

Sweden

The Company has staked 34 exploration permits in northern Sweden covering approximately 37,020 hectares.

On February 21, 2007, the Company entered into an agreement with Widerange Corporation Pty Ltd. ("Widerange"), whereby the Company granted Widerange an option to earn an initial 51% interest on eight mineral licences in Sweden, by paying US\$50,000 (received) and incurring a minimum US\$100,000 in year one, US\$200,000 in year two, US\$300,000 in year three and US\$400,000 in year four. Upon earning the 51% interest, Widerange can increase its interest to 75% by funding a bankable feasibility study.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

3. UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS (continued)

Finland

The Company has made applications for six mineral claims, covering approximately 477 hectares.

Spain

The Company is in the process of acquiring mineral exploration permits in Spain. As at November 30, 2007, the Company has made applications for eleven exploration permits covering approximately 82,056 hectares.

(b) Gold Projects

(i) *NAN Agreements*

The Company has entered into various agreements with Sierra Peru Pty Ltd. ("Sierra Peru") and North Atlantic Natural Resources AB ("NAN"), whereby Sierra Peru's option interests over mineral permits held by NAN, were assigned for no consideration to the Company. The mineral permits are located in the Skellefte Mining District, Sweden. Sierra Peru is a private corporation whose principals are directors and officers of the Company. The option interests assigned are as follows:

- Vargbäcken Mining Permit - The Company may acquire up to a 100% interest in a mining permit (the "Vargbäcken Mining Permit"), comprising 20.5 hectares.
- Stenberget Exploration Permit - The Company may acquire up to a 100% interest in an exploration permit (the "Stenberget Exploration Permit"), comprising 645.5 hectares.

On June 26, 2007, the Company entered into an agreement whereby the Company agreed to purchase all of NAN's remaining interests in the Vargbäcken Mining Permit and the Stenberget Mining Permit, subject to a 2% NSR royalty, for \$250,000. The Company is in the process of closing this acquisition. See also Note 3(d).

(ii) *Staked Claims*

The Company has staked 14 exploration permits in Northern Sweden covering approximately 67,459 hectares.

On April 5, 2006, the Company signed an letter of understanding with Hansa Resources Limited ("Hansa") (formerly First Fortune Investments Inc.) giving Hansa the right to explore and develop certain of the Company's exploration claims portfolio in the Skellefte mining district of Northern Sweden. A definitive option and joint venture agreement (the "Hansa Option") was entered into by the Company and Hansa on August 24, 2006. The Hansa Option covered 53,197 hectares within eight individual exploration claims. Under the terms of the Hansa Option, Hansa could earn a 70% interest in the subject claims by incurring \$2.5 million in exploration expenditures over four years, with minimum expenditures of \$300,000 in both years one and two. Upon incurring the \$2.5 million, Hansa could then exercise the option for its 70% interest, for no additional consideration. See also Note 3(d).

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

3. UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS (continued)

(c) Base Metals Projects

The Company has staked 19 exploration permits in northern Sweden covering approximately 16,446 hectares. See also Note 3(d).

On January 31, 2006, the Company signed a letter agreement (the "Storbodsund LA") with Independence Group NL ("Independence"). Under the terms of the Storbodsund LA, Independence may earn a 70% interest in two exploration permits covering 5,651 hectares by incurring expenditures of AUS \$2 million over four years. Upon incurring the AUS \$2 million, Independence can exercise the option by paying the Company AUS \$300,000, following which a joint venture will be formed. If either party elects not to contribute, its interest will be diluted accordingly. If a party's interest is diluted to a 5% interest, then its interest will be converted to a 1% NSR royalty.

(d) On August 1, 2007 the Company entered into a letter of understanding (the "LOU") with Hansa whereby the Company has agreed, subject to regulatory approval, to sell all of its gold exploration permits and 11 of its base metals exploration permits, including the eight exploration claims covered by the Hansa Option to Hansa for \$250,000 cash and 6,000,000 common shares of Hansa. The Company will retain a 2% NSR royalty on all properties not included in the agreement with NAN. Both the Company and Hansa have received conditional regulatory approvals and are working towards supplying final documentation.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

Authorized: unlimited common shares without par value

Issued:	<u>November 30, 2007</u>		<u>May 31, 2007</u>	
	Shares	Amount \$	Shares	Amount \$
Balance, beginning of period	<u>36,158,680</u>	<u>22,428,835</u>	<u>28,182,500</u>	<u>12,010,640</u>
Issued during the period				
For cash				
- private placements	-	-	4,600,000	8,690,000
- exercise of warrants	241,875	120,938	2,406,180	1,279,895
- exercise of options	-	-	970,000	627,000
Reallocation from contributed surplus on exercise of options	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>386,250</u>
	241,875	120,938	7,976,180	10,983,145
Less: share issue costs	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(564,950)</u>
	<u>241,875</u>	<u>120,938</u>	<u>7,976,180</u>	<u>10,418,195</u>
Balance, end of period	<u><u>36,400,555</u></u>	<u><u>22,549,773</u></u>	<u><u>36,158,680</u></u>	<u><u>22,428,835</u></u>

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

4. SHARE CAPITAL (continued)

A summary of the number of common shares reserved pursuant to the Company's outstanding warrants at November 30, 2007 and 2006 and the changes for the six months ending on those dates is as follows:

	<u>2007</u>		<u>2006</u>	
	Warrants Outstanding	Weighted Average Exercise Price \$	Warrants Outstanding	Weighted Average Exercise Price \$
Balance, beginning of period	5,765,067	1.89	5,871,250	1.06
Exercised	<u>(241,875)</u>	0.50	<u>(212,500)</u>	0.50
Balance, end of period	<u><u>5,523,192</u></u>	1.95	<u><u>5,658,750</u></u>	1.06

The following table summarizes information about the warrants outstanding and exercisable at November 30, 2007:

Exercise Price \$	Number	Expiry Date
1.50	3,223,193	April 28, 2008
1.50	299,999	December 27, 2008
2.75	<u>2,000,000</u>	February 6, 2008
	<u><u>5,523,192</u></u>	

5. STOCK OPTIONS AND STOCK-BASED COMPENSATION

The Company has established a rolling stock option plan (the "Plan"), in which the maximum number of common shares which can be reserved for issuance under the Plan is 10% of the issued and outstanding shares of the Company. The exercise price of the options is set at the Company's closing share price on the day before the grant date, less allowable discounts.

During the six months ended November 30, 2007, the Company granted 65,000 (2006 - 770,000) stock options to the Company's directors, employees and consultants and recorded compensation expense of \$12,000 (2006 - \$384,900). The Company also recorded additional compensation expense of \$65,925 (2006 - \$70,715) on stock options vesting during the six months ended November 30, 2007.

The fair value of stock options granted to directors, employees and consultants and the vesting of certain of the stock options is estimated on the date of grant or vesting using the Black-Scholes option pricing model with the following assumptions used for the grants and vesting made during the six months ended November 30, 2007 and 2006:

	2007	2006
Risk-free interest rate	4.09% - 4.62%	4.15%
Estimated volatility	95% - 96%	120%
Expected life	2 years - 3 years	1.5 years
Expected dividend yield	0%	0%

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

5. STOCK OPTIONS AND STOCK-BASED COMPENSATION (continued)

The weighted average fair value of all stock options granted during the period to the Company's directors, employees and consultants was \$1.20 (2006 - \$0.56) per share.

Option-pricing models require the use of estimates and assumptions including the expected volatility. Changes in the underlying assumptions can materially affect the fair value estimates and, therefore, existing models do not necessarily provide reliable measure of the fair value of the Company's stock options.

A summary of the Company's stock options at November 30, 2007 and 2006, and the changes for the six months ending on those dates, is presented below:

	<u>2007</u>		<u>2006</u>	
	Options Outstanding	Weighted Average Exercise Price \$	Options Outstanding	Weighted Average Exercise Price \$
Balance, beginning of period	3,548,250	1.38	2,078,250	0.80
Granted	65,000	1.50	770,000	0.81
Exercised	<u>-</u>	-	<u>(70,000)</u>	0.50
Balance, end of period	<u><u>3,613,250</u></u>	1.38	<u><u>2,778,250</u></u>	0.81

The following table summarizes information about the stock options outstanding and exercisable at November 30, 2007:

Number Outstanding	Number Exercisable	Exercise Price \$	Expiry Date
40,000	40,000	0.40	September 29, 2008
200,000	200,000	0.50	November 9, 2008
173,250	173,250	0.40	July 15, 2009
800,000	800,000	1.15	February 2, 2009
615,000	615,000	0.80	June 22, 2009
50,000	50,000	0.88	July 12, 2009
65,000	65,000	1.15	December 2, 2009
225,000	225,000	1.30	December 15, 2009
1,380,000	1,330,000	2.10	April 16, 2010
<u>65,000</u>	<u>10,000</u>	1.50	November 6, 2010
<u><u>3,613,250</u></u>	<u><u>3,508,250</u></u>		

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

6. CONTRIBUTED SURPLUS

The Company's contributed surplus at November 30, 2007 and 2006, and the changes for the six months ending on those dates is presented below:

	2007 \$	2006 \$
Balance, beginning of period	3,081,492	912,467
Stock-based compensation on stock options (Note 5)	77,925	455,615
Stock options exercised	-	(18,900)
Balance, end of period	<u>3,159,417</u>	<u>1,349,182</u>

7. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

During the six months ended November 30, 2007, the Company:

- i) incurred a total of \$43,000 (2006 - \$13,600) for accounting and administration and professional fees provided by certain directors of the Company;
- ii) incurred \$126,000 (2006 - \$112,000) for management and professional fees provided by Sierra Peru, of which \$61,383 (2006 - \$69,394) was capitalized to unproven mineral interests and \$64,617 (2006 - \$42,606) charged to management fees; and
- iii) incurred \$6,000 (2006 - \$6,000) for shared administration and other costs with Tumi Resources Limited, a public company with common directors and officers.

As at November 30, 2007, \$40,500 (2006 - \$3,820) was outstanding to the related parties and was included in accounts payable and accrued liabilities.

These transactions are in the normal course of operations and are measured at the exchange amount, which is the amount of consideration established and agreed to by the related parties.

See also Note 3(b)(i).

8. SEGMENTED INFORMATION

The Company is involved in mineral exploration and development activities in Europe. The Company is in the exploration stage and accordingly, has no reportable segment revenues or operating results.

The Company's total assets are segmented geographically as follows:

	November 30, 2007				Total
	Corporate	Mineral Operations			
	Canada	Sweden	Spain	Finland	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Current assets	14,239,155	903,646	-	-	15,142,801
Capital assets	14,115	241,294	-	-	255,409
Unproven mineral interests	-	4,114,540	733,302	59,908	4,907,750
	<u>14,253,270</u>	<u>5,259,480</u>	<u>733,302</u>	<u>59,908</u>	<u>20,305,960</u>

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

8. SEGMENTED INFORMATION (continued)

	May 31, 2007				Total
	Corporate	Mineral Operations			
	Canada \$	Sweden \$	Spain \$	Finland \$	
Current assets	15,971,222	658,182	-	-	16,629,404
Capital assets	15,747	111,986	-	-	127,733
Unproven mineral interests	-	3,466,451	414,942	28,778	3,910,171
	<u>15,986,969</u>	<u>4,236,619</u>	<u>414,942</u>	<u>28,778</u>	<u>20,667,308</u>

9. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The fair values of financial instruments at November 30, 2007, were estimated based on relevant market information and the nature and terms of financial instruments. Management is not aware of any factors which would significantly affect the estimated fair market amounts, however, such amounts have not been comprehensively revalued for purposes of these financial statements. Disclosure subsequent to the balance sheet dates and estimates of fair value at dates subsequent to November 30, 2007, may differ significantly from that presented.

Fair value approximates the amounts reflected in the financial statements for cash, amounts receivable and accounts payable and accrued liabilities.

The Company may be subject to currency risk due to the fluctuations of exchange rates between the Canadian dollar and other foreign currencies. However, the Company is not subject to significant interest and credit risks arising from these instruments.

10. SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION

During the six months ended November 30, 2007 and 2006 non-cash activities were conducted by the Company as follows:

	2007 \$	2006 \$
Operating activity		
Increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities	<u>153,304</u>	<u>-</u>
Investing activity		
Expenditures on unproven mineral interests	<u>(153,304)</u>	<u>-</u>
Financing activities		
Common shares issued for non-cash consideration	-	18,900
Contributed surplus	<u>-</u>	<u>(18,900)</u>
	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2007
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management)

11. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

Subsequent to November 30, 2007, the Company announced, subject to regulatory approval, to extend the expiry date on 2,000,000 warrants outstanding from February 6, 2008 to February 6, 2009.

MAWSON RESOURCES LIMITED
INTERIM CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF UNPROVEN MINERAL INTERESTS

	Six Months Ended November 30, 2007							Year Ended May 31, 2007	
	Sweden			Uranium Projects	Base Metals Projects	Spain	Finland	Total	Total
	Gold Projects		Staked Claims			Uranium Projects	Uranium Projects		
	Vargbäcken \$	Stenbergget \$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
BALANCE - BEGINNING OF PERIOD	1,254,285	498,436	587,561	1,006,649	119,520	414,942	28,778	3,910,171	1,907,785
EXPENDITURES									
Assays	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,926
Camp costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	29,199
Consulting	-	-	-	158,915	-	120,908	3,170	282,993	301,993
Database	-	-	643	3,491	-	-	3,258	7,392	6,916
Drilling	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	614,683
Equipment rental	-	-	-	16,979	-	-	-	16,979	14,512
Exploration site	5,324	4,378	4,064	58,567	-	3,999	2,943	79,275	49,149
Freight	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,702
Fuel	-	-	-	7,516	-	-	-	7,516	21,322
Geochemical	1,624	-	-	15,438	-	17,418	1,509	35,989	147,560
Geological	2,962	2,243	-	135,121	-	32,483	16,545	189,354	448,022
Logging	2,135	398	-	164	-	-	-	2,697	35,643
Maps	-	588	3,207	5,271	463	943	1,236	11,708	3,718
Salaries	-	-	21,668	94,917	-	18,695	-	135,280	19,571
Supplies	-	-	-	4,815	-	-	653	5,468	22,704
Travel	-	-	-	37,016	-	21,957	1,816	60,789	63,322
Vehicle rental	-	-	-	2,479	-	-	-	2,479	21,512
	<u>12,045</u>	<u>7,607</u>	<u>29,582</u>	<u>540,689</u>	<u>463</u>	<u>216,403</u>	<u>31,130</u>	<u>837,919</u>	<u>1,827,454</u>
ACQUISITION COSTS									
Permits	-	1,769	47,903	8,031	-	101,957	-	159,660	232,122
Option payment received	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(57,190)
	<u>-</u>	<u>1,769</u>	<u>47,903</u>	<u>8,031</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>101,957</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>159,660</u>	<u>174,932</u>
	<u>12,045</u>	<u>9,376</u>	<u>77,485</u>	<u>548,720</u>	<u>463</u>	<u>318,360</u>	<u>31,130</u>	<u>997,579</u>	<u>2,002,386</u>
BALANCE - END OF PERIOD	<u>1,266,330</u>	<u>507,812</u>	<u>665,046</u>	<u>1,555,369</u>	<u>119,983</u>	<u>733,302</u>	<u>59,908</u>	<u>4,907,750</u>	<u>3,910,171</u>